
Kelly Bridge Loop (46 mile variation)

TOTAL LEG DIR ROAD
Start Start

0.00 S Holbrook Campground Rd (Hopewell Rd)
0.01 0.01 KR County Line Rd
1.78 1.77 KL Howard Rd
1.97 0.19 R SR 20 (Canton Hwy)
2.01 0.04 KL Heardsville Rd
3.56 1.55 R Watson Rd
6.27 2.71 L Hurt Bridge Rd
6.53 0.26 R Pleasant Grove Rd
7.80 1.27 KL Dr Bramblett Rd
8.01 0.21 R Karr Rd
8.62 0.61 KR Karr Rd
9.78 1.16 L John Burruss Rd F
10.73 0.95 KR Hendrix Rd O
12.58 1.85 L SR 369 (Matt Hwy) L
12.79 0.21 R Hubert Martin Rd D
14.22 1.43 L Oak Grove Cir
15.26 1.04 S Riley Rd H
17.27 2.01 R SR 369 (Bannister Rd) E
17.28 0.01 L Govan Rd R
17.77 0.49 KL Kelly Bridge Rd E
17.83 0.06 KR Kelly Bridge Rd

---- Fold Here ----
19.59 1.76 L Kelly Bridge Rd
29.79 10.20 S Eagle Perch Rd
30.07 0.28 KR Lovelady Rd
31.28 1.21 L Yellow Creek Rd
32.08 0.80 KL <unnamed>
32.08 0.00 KR Yellow Creek Rd
39.83 7.75 L SR 369 (Hightower Rd)
40.11 0.28 R Lower Creighton Rd
41.58 1.47 KL Franklin Goldmine Rd
43.80 2.22 R Heardsville Rd
44.51 0.71 KR SR 20 (Canton Hwy)
44.55 0.04 L Howard Rd
44.74 0.19 KR County Line Rd
46.54 1.80 KL Holbrook Campground Rd (Hopewell Rd)
46.55 0.01 Finish Finish









Start Start Start
S Go straight (NW) NW

KR Keep right (NNE) NNE 0.01
KL Keep left (N) N 1.77
R Turn right (ENE) ENE 0.19
KL Keep left (NE) NE 0.04
R Turn right (E) E 1.55
L Turn left (NNE) NNE 2.71
R Turn right (ENE) ENE 0.26
KL Keep left (N) N 1.27
R Turn right (ENE) ENE 0.21

KR Keep right (SE) SE 0.61
L Turn left (N) N 1.16

KR Keep right (ENE) ENE 0.95
L Turn left (NW) NW 1.85
R Turn right (NE) NE 0.21
L Turn left (NW) NW 1.43
S Go straight (N) N 1.04
R Turn right (ENE) ENE 2.01
L Turn left (NW) NW 0.01

KL Keep left (W) W 0.49
KR Keep right (WNW) WNW 0.06
L Turn left (WNW) WNW 1.76
S Go straight (WNW) WNW 10.20

KR Keep right (WNW) WNW 0.28
L Turn left (SSW) SSW 1.21

<unnamed> KL Keep left (SW) SW 0.80
KR Keep right (S) S 0.00
L Turn left (ENE) ENE 7.75
R Turn right (SSE) SSE 0.28
KL Keep left (SSE) SSE 1.47
R Turn right (SW) SW 2.22

KR Keep right (WSW) WSW 0.71
L Turn left (S) S 0.04

KR Keep right (SSW) SSW 0.19
KL Keep left (SE) SE 1.80

Finish Finish Finish 0.01

Holbrook Campground Rd (Hopewell Rd)
County Line Rd
Howard Rd
SR 20 (Canton Hwy)
Heardsville Rd
Watson Rd
Hurt Bridge Rd
Pleasant Grove Rd
Dr Bramblett Rd
Karr Rd
Karr Rd
John Burruss Rd
Hendrix Rd
SR 369 (Matt Hwy)
Hubert Martin Rd
Oak Grove Cir
Riley Rd
SR 369 (Bannister Rd)
Govan Rd
Kelly Bridge Rd
Kelly Bridge Rd
Kelly Bridge Rd
Eagle Perch Rd
Lovelady Rd
Yellow Creek Rd

Yellow Creek Rd
SR 369 (Hightower Rd)
Lower Creighton Rd
Franklin Goldmine Rd
Heardsville Rd
SR 20 (Canton Hwy)
Howard Rd
County Line Rd
Holbrook Campground Rd (Hopewell Rd)
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